

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 87 OF 2007

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TH. CBI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of Order XXI Rule 17 State has to file additional documents
in such case.

Office has to call upon the State Authority to comply with such
requirement before 13.3.2008.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after 13.3.2008 at
the ealiest.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar